US E

UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA, SARGODHA

Expression of Interest

University of Sargodha invites applications for Pre-qualification from the interested parties i.e. Individuals, Sole Proprietors, Firms, Companies, Joint Ventures, etc. duly Registered with Income Tax/GST, relevant Government Bodies &/or Government Authorities to offer the opportunity for Provision of Operations of University Medical Complex & Research Center (UMC&RC) – Category I Hospital as 200 Beds General Hospital as per Joint Venture Model at the Main Campus, University Road, University of Sargodha. University Medical Complex & Research Center is a purpose built infrastructure, for a General Hospital, having total area of 81547Sft, which comprises 64412Sft as purpose built covered area infrastructure and 17135Sft as uncovered area.

S. No.	Name of Components /	Pre-Qualification	Documents	Documents
	Project / Facility	Document Cost	Issuance Date &	Receiving and
			Time	Opening Date &
				Time.
01	Provision of Operations of	Rs. 10,000/- (Ten	Till January 16 th ,	16 th of January,
	University Medical Complex	Thousand Rupees	2025 (Thursday),	2025 (Thursday),
	& Research Center	Only)	12:00 Hours.	14:30 Hours in
	(UM&RC) - 200 Beds			the Committee
	General Hospital (Category I			Room of Multi-
	Hospital) as per Joint			Purpose Hall,
	Venture Model located at			University of
	University Road, University			Sargodha
	of Sargodha			

The terms and conditions / procedure are following:

- The Pre-qualification and further two stage, two envelop bidding procedure, shall be adopted; in accordance with Joint Venture, Policy and Guidelines, etc. notified by Government of the Punjab, Law and Parliamentary Affairs Department (Notification No. 153 of 2020) vide SO(H-II)3-6/2020 Dated 21-10-2020 (amended from time to time). The Pre-qualification documents will be issued by Secretary of the EOI and RFP Committee, University of Sargodha, Sargodha upon written request on original letter-head of a Firm along with submission of the requisite fee (non-refundable / non-transferable) as mentioned above, against the project, in the shape of Bank Draft in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.
- The Firm will be required to demonstrate / exhibit the necessary experience and resources, etc. to satisfy the Administration of the University regarding abilities of the Firm to comply with Pre-qualification for the Joint Venture as per the Pre-qualification documents.
- The aspiring must submit their complete profile(s) included but not limited to the Year of Establishment, Full Address, Partnership Deed (if applicable), etc. as per the Pre-qualification documents and Telephone Numbers of Person(s) dully authorized by the Firm with whom future correspondence could be made.
- Telegraphic / Telephonic / E-mail requests will not be entertained for issuance of the Prequalification documents.
- All the Firms will be bound for strict compliance of all the terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and other Govt. Authorities; time to time.
- Connivance / Negotiations during the process of Pre-qualification are strictly prohibited. If any Firm would have been found in such practice; the corresponding Firm will not be considered, at all.

- Particulars of the Firm including its assets, staff, etc. with verified ownership documents must be provided in the Profile as per the Pre-qualification documents.
- To substantiate the financial soundness of the firm; a certificate from a chartered accountant firm and copy of up-to-date balance-sheet must be furnished as per the Pre-qualification documents.
- Details of similar nature works, projects, businesses, etc. in hand and executed in the past, indicating project or business cost/volume and its scope of work, etc. as per the Prequalification documents.
- Undertaking on judicial paper that the Firm was never black listed by any Govt. Semi Govt., etc. organization must be furnished as per the Pre-qualification documents.
- Partnership deed / article of association in case of company / Limited Firm must also be provided.
- The aspiring parties i.e. Individuals, Sole Proprietors, Firms, Companies, Joint Ventures, etc.
 can seek any clarification during working hours before opening of the completed PreQualification Documents by contacting the Office of Secretary of the EOI and RFP
 Committee, The Directorate of Planning & Development, University of Sargodha, at the
 below mentioned contact details.
- If the Pre-Qualification documents would not be opened on the date and the time given above due to any inevitable circumstance(s); the same will be opened on the next working day unless separate notification is issued in this regard.
- For correspondence and submission of Pre-Qualification Document, use postal address "Secretary, The EOI and RFP Committee, The Directorate of Planning & Development, University of Sargodha, Sargodha. Contact Number: 048-9230811-15 (Ext 860) & +92333-7700104. E-mail address: muhmmad.asif@uos.edu.pk.

Chairman, EOI and RFP Committee
The Directorate of Planning & Development
University of Sargodha
Sargodha